RESOLUTION DECLARING RESULTS OF ELECTION

WHEREAS, on the 1st day of April, 1975, there was held in and for the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, an election for the purpose of electing members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, on the same date, a referendum was held on the following question:

"Should the Office of City Treasurer be appointive rather than elective effective upon the expiration of the current term?"

and

WHEREAS, the said election has been regularly called and held as provided by law, and the returns of said election, including the tally sheets, poll records, certificates of results and other returns of said election have been filed with the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, and the returns are now before the City Council and the said Council is familiar therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. The election held on the 1st day of April, 1975, was held in all respects as provided by law. Notice of said election was given by publishing the notice once, on March 14, 1975, in the Champaign-Urbana Courier and the News-Gazette, which newspapers have general circulation within the City of Urbana, and which date was not more than 30 nor less than 15 days in advance of the date of said election. The judges appointed by this Council were duly qualified to fill such offices in each of the wards, and were duly sworn to perform their duties before the commencement of the said election. The returns of said election have been duly canvassed by said judges and were filed with the City Clerk of the City of Urbana.

Section 2. The City Council finds from a canvass of the returns of said election that the following votes were cast in each of the said wards in favor of the following persons at said election:

Ward No. 1

(a)	FOR MEMBER OF THE CITY	COUNCIL:
	Joan Barr John W. Judy	106 84

Ward No. 2

(b) FOR MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

Georganne Finch Ricardo P. Pringle	64 44
Myron P. Rose	37
Ron Knecht	3

Ward No. 3

(c) FOR MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

Frieda Washer	100
Hilary Moore	96
Donald Harlow	2
Gay Garling	l
Jeanine Peacock	1

Ward No. 4

(d) FOR MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

Bernadi	ne Evans	Stake	469
Albert (Gentille		166
Daniel 1	Richards		3
Marion 1	Rose		l
George 1	Miller		1

Ward No. 5

(e) Ruth S. Brookens 249 Elizabeth Crabtree 65

Ward No. 6

(f) Glenn Lynch 404 Woodson Iles, Jr. 273

Ward No. 7

(g)	Robert K. Hurt	451
	William T. Castle	442
	Dale C. Thuney	1

Section 3. The City Council finds from a canvass of the returns of said election that the following votes were cast in each of the said wards on the referendum question:

7475 - R48 19.3

Ward	Yes	No
l	65	121
2	46	102
3	37	89
24	242	270
5	54	256
6	131	533
7	301	566

Section 4. The City Council finds from a canvass of the returns of said election that the following total number of votes was cast in each of the said wards, and that there were the following total number of blank, spoiled and defective ballots in each ward:

Ward	Total Number Of Votes Cast	Blank, Spoiled and Defective Ballots	
1	197	7	
2	151	3	
3	211	11	
4	650	10	
5	314	0	
6	686	9	
7	908	14	

THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, HEREBY PROCLAIMS AND DECLARES:

<u>Ward 1</u>: Member of the City Council JOAN BARR to be elected for a term of four (4) years.

Ward 2: Member of the City Council GEORGANNE FINCH to be elected for a term of four (4) years.

Ward 3: Member of the City Council FRIEDA WASHER to be elected for a term of two (2) years.

Member of the City Council HILARY MOORE to be elected for a term of four (4) years.

Ward 4: Member of the City Council BERNADINE EVANS STAKE to be elected for a term of four (4) years.

09.4

Ward 5: Member of the City Council RUTH S. BROOKENS to be elected for a term of four (4) years.

Ward 6: Member of the City Council GLENN LYNCH to be elected for a term of four (4) years.

Ward 7: Member of the City Council ROBERT K. HURT to be elected for a term of four (4) years.

That the Proposal in the referendum was not approved.

PASSED by the City Council this 77 day of Arril,

Duane Eckerty, City APPROVED by the Mayor this $\frac{9}{2}$ day of _ 1975. Hiram Paley, Mayor

-4-